State of Floridll & o
PBublic Serbice Commission

-M-E-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: November 3, 1997
TO: Blanca Bayo, Director of Records and Reporting

FROM: Walter D'Hacseleer, Director of Communicationg 01
Noreen Davis, Director of Legal Services e

RE: Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Interexchange
Telecommunications Certificates for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, Florida
Administrative Code, Regulatory Assessment Fees,

The following interexchange telecommunication companies have paid the past due
regulatory assessment fees, along with statutory penalties and interest, as well as the $500 fine.

1. Order Number PSC-97-1142-FOF-TI: Docket Number 970981-T1, Cenificate
Number 4403 issued to American International Telephone, Inc. ¢/b/a Oasis
Telecom (TI457).

: Certificate
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2. Order Number PSC-97-1250-FOF-TI; Docket Number 971102-
Number 3157 issued to Total-Tel USA Communications, Inc. (

Therefore, please close the dockets and DO NOT cancel the certificates.
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